PolySwitch Resettable Fuses
R Revision 1.0
November 2, 1997
Meeting USB (Universal Serial Bus)
Overcurrent Protection Requirements
Using PolySwitch Devices
Meeting USB
Overcurrent Protection Requirements

to-trip for the devices most commonly used for USB individual port protection compared to the
time-to-damage of a circuit board trace. A 1.0-oz 20-mil trace is used in the figure, even though a
1.0-oz 50-mil trace is recommended, to show that the PolySwitch devices have sufficient margin to
protect even a smaller trace.
Part
number
Form
factor
Hold current
A (20¡C)
Resistance
Ω (typical)
miniSMDC050 SMT 0.50 0.700
miniSMDC075 SMT 0.75 0.300
miniSMDC110 SMT 1.10 0.160
SMD125 SMT 1.25 0.175
SMD150 SMT 1.50 0.180
SMD200 SMT 2.00 0.090
SMD250 SMT 2.50 0.060
SMD260 SMT 2.60 0.050
RXE050 Through-hole 0.50 0.800
RXE065 Through-hole 0.65 0.500
RUSB075 Through-hole 0.75 0.150
RUSB090 Through-hole 0.90 0.120
RUSB110 Through-hole 1.10 0.100
RUSB120 Through-hole 1.20 0.080
RUSB135 Through-hole 1.35 0.080
RUSB160 Through-hole 1.60 0.070
RUSB185 Through-hole 1.85 0.060
RUSB250 Through-hole 2.50 0.040
Table 3.  Electrical characteristics of selected PolySwitch devices
0.001
0.01
0.1